

EURO RESSOURCES S.A. Société Anonyme with a share capital of 624,912.81 Euros 23, rue du Roule – 75001 – Paris 390 919 082 RCS PARIS

Paris, France, November 3, 2023

Monthly statement related to the total number of voting rights and share capital as at October 31, 2023

Declaration pursuant to Article L 233-8 II of the Commercial Code and Article 223-16 of the AMF General Regulations

Date	Total number of shares composing the share capital	Total number of voting rights in the Company
October 31, 2023	62,491,281	118,993,793*

* Pursuant to Article 223-11, paragraph 2 of the AMF General Regulations, the total number of voting rights is calculated on the basis of all shares to which are attached voting rights, including shares deprived of voting rights.

About EURO

EURO Ressources S.A. ("EURO") is a French company whose main assets are a royalty on the Rosebel gold mine production in Suriname (the "Rosebel royalty"), a royalty on the Paul Isnard concessions, a silver stream from a subsidiary of Orezone Gold Corporation ("Orezone") and marketable securities. The Rosebel gold mine is 95%-owned and operated by Zijin Mining Group Co. Ltd. The existing royalty on Rosebel held by EURO will remain an obligation of IAMGOLD Corporation ("IAMGOLD"). The royalty on the Paul Isnard concessions is a net smelter returns production royalty on future production of the Paul Isnard concessions and an area of interest surrounding the concessions in French Guiana, owned by the Montagne d'Or project holding company which 44.99% is owned by Orea Mining Corp. The silver stream entitles EURO to receive 50% of the payable silver production over the life of mine on Orezone's Bombore mine, located in Burkina Faso, West Africa.

EURO has approximately 62.5 million shares outstanding. At October 31, 2023, IAMGOLD France S.A.S. ("IAMGOLD France"), an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of IAMGOLD, owned 90% of all issued outstanding shares of EURO. As at October 31, 2023, IAMGOLD France held 56,242,153 shares representing 112,300,344 voting rights or 94.37% of the voting rights of EURO.

Additional information relating to EURO Ressources S.A. is available under EURO's issuer profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. Requests for further information should be addressed to:

Tidiane Barry Directeur Général Tel. : +1 450 677 0040 E-mail : tbarry@euroressources.net Sophie Hallé Directeur Général Délégué Tel. : +1 450 677 0040 E-mail : shalle@euroressources.net